
Subject: Re: read ascii

Posted by [julia.walterspiel](#) on Mon, 17 Nov 2008 16:09:22 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

On 17 Nov., 16:43, julia.waltersp...@gmail.com wrote:

> > I see three posts
>
> i didn't see my post after 10min so I figured something went wrong and
> added it again. I am not a very patient person.. :) (which makes
> programming my absolute favourite :))
>
> good, besides the posting-deleting-issue here's another simple
> question which is obviously so simple that I cannot find a decent
> answer on the internet:
>
> I put my 3 arrays (Station, Time, Sunshine_duration) in one structure
> because I'm trying to avoid having to index the sunshine_duration
> array (the data runs from 01 jan 2000 to 31 okt 2008 and I want to be
> able to plot selected months).
>
> Am I right in my assumption, that every value of the
> "sunshine_duration" has automatically assigned the right date ("time")
> when it was measured? Means, if I want to let's say plot data from
> April 2007 i can do some magic like
>
> index = where(structure.time EQ 2007)
>
> and this gives me the corresponding Sunshine_duration-values? (I
> really hope it does, otherwise I would not understand the sense of
> building structures...)
>
> ... last question for today! promise

answer to myself: yes it does...I love structures!

good night and thanks to all of you
